AP7340
Document number: DS35282 Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 15
February 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
AP7340
150mA HIGH PSRR LOW NOISE LDO WITH ENABLE

© Diodes Incorporated
AP7340
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
Code Packaging
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7340-XXFS4-7 FS4 X2-DFN1010-4 5000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7340D-XXFS4-7 FS4 X2-DFN1010-4 5000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
X2-DFN1010-4
 Y : Year : 0~9
(Top View)
X : A~Z : Internal code
Y W X
XX
 XX : Identification Code
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP7340-11FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 EA
AP7340-12FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 CH
AP7340-15FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 CJ
AP7340-18FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 CK
AP7340-185FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 EV
AP7340-22FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 CQ
AP7340-23FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 CV
AP7340-25FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 CM
AP7340-26FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 S2
AP7340-28FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 CN
AP7340-285FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 EW
AP7340-30FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 EX
AP7340-31FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 EY
AP7340-32FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 EZ
AP7340-33FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 CP
AP7340-36FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 EB
AP7340D-11FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 EC
AP7340D-12FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DG
AP7340
Document number: DS35282 Rev. 3 - 2
13 of 15
February 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
AP7340
Marking Information (cont.)
X2-DFN1010-4
 Y : Year : 0~9
(Top View)
X : A~Z : Internal code
Y W X
XX
 XX : Identification Code
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
AP7340D-15FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DH
AP7340D-18FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DJ
AP7340D-185FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DV
AP7340D-22FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 D8
AP7340D-23FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 D9
AP7340D-25FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DK
AP7340D-26FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 S3
AP7340D-28FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DM
AP7340D-285FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DW
AP7340D-30FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DX
AP7340D-31FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DY
AP7340D-32FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DZ
AP7340D-33FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 DN
AP7340D-36FS4-7 X2-DFN1010-4 ED
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)